### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jae S Son	09/24/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pressure Profile Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	5757 Century Boulevard, Suite 600
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12566768

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)252-2044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2016153683

Email: boris.leschinsky@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Boris Leschinsky
Address Line 1: 79 McIntosh Dr.

Address Line 4: Mahwah, NEW JERSEY 07430

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PPS-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Boris Leschinsky

Total Attachments: 2

source=PPS10\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PPS10\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0388 OF \$40.00 12566/68

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned hereby agrees to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

#### Pressure Profile Systems, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE HOUSING WITH INTEGRATED USER INPUT CAPABILITY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. PPS-10. in the Offices of Boris Leschinsky, P.O.Box 72, Waldwick, NJ 07463 and filed on 5ept 25,2009, as Application Serial No. 12/566, 768, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Boris Leschinsky, agent for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

ba A	9-24-09
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jac S. Son Inventor's Printed Nam	
STATE OF	) ) SS
COUNTY OF	) 33
proved to me on the basis	satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/s own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC SEE STOCKED
	My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0389

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California before me, ARTIN DRIANES INN/ personally appeared \_\_\_ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the ARTIN OHANNESIAN within instrument and acknowledged to me that NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1807989 he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized LOS ANGELES COUNTY capacity(ies), and that by his had/their signature(e) on the My Comm. Exp. August 28, 2012 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ARTIN OHANNESIAN NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1807989 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. August 28, 2012 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature \_\_\_\_ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. DSSignment of Potent Application Number of Pages: Husticity **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_\_ Signer's Name: Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other:\_\_\_ Other: \_\_\_ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0390